

Parmjeet Singh vs. Chandan Kumar

C.S. No. 50 of 2023

01.11.2023

Present: Mr. T.S. Chauhan, Advocate for the plaintiff.

Notice be issued to the defendants, returnable for 28th December, 2023. Steps be taken within a week.

OMP No. 527 of 2023

Notice in the aforesaid terms. Till then, defendant No.1 is restrained from alienating/creating any type of encumbrance over the land comprised in Hadbast No. 222, Khata Khatoni No. 523/574, Khasra No. 1672/1101/745 measuring 00-03-00 bighas situated in Mauza/Mohal Ner Tehsil Balh, District Mandi, H.P.

Compliance of Order 39 Rule 3 CPC be made immediately.

OMP No. 528 of 2023

The application is considered and allowed. Let the needful be done on or before the next date of hearing. The application stands disposed of.

November 01, 2023
(naveen)

(Virender Singh)
Judge