

Paramjeet Singh Vs. Chandan Kumar

C.S. No.50 of 2023

21.03.2024

Present: Mr. T.S. Chauhan, Advocate for the plaintiff.

Mr. S.S. Rathore, Advocate for defendant No.2.

None for defendant No.1.

List on 02.04.2024.

March 21, 2024

*(Gaurav Thakur)*

**( Virender Singh )**  
**Judge**