

Paramjeet Singh Vs. Chandan Kumar

Civil Suit No.50 of 2023

14.05.2024	Present:	Mr. Tara Singh Chauhan, Advocate for the plaintiff.
		Mr. Vedhant Ranta, Advocate vice Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate for defendant No.1.
		Mr. S.S. Rathore, Advocate for defendant No.2.

Learned counsel appearing for defendant No.1 has submitted that requisite application under Order 9 Rule 7 CPC has already been moved, however, the same is not available on record. Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record, if the same is in order.

List on **21st May, 2024.**

(Virender Singh)
Judge

May 14, 2024(ps)