

**Paramjeet Singh
Vs.
Chander Kumar and anr.**

Civil Suit No. 50 of 2023

05.07.2024 Present: Mr. Tara Singh Chauhan, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Vedhant Ranta, Advocate, vice Mr. Jyotika Gupta,
Advocate, for defendant No.1.

Ms. V.S. Rathour, Advocate, for defendant No.2.

The written statement has been filed on behalf of
defendant No.1. Replication, thereto has also been filed.

Let the file be put up for admission denial of the
documents before Additional Registrar (Judicial). Draft issues
be filed and the matter be listed for framing of issues thereafter.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

July 5th, 2024
(saurav pathania)