

Paramjeet Singh
Vs.
Chander Kumar and anr.

Civil Suit No. 50 of 2023

23.08.2024 **Present:** Mr. Surya Chauhan, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate through video conferencing and Mr. Ajeet Pal Singh Jaswal and Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocates present in person for defendant No.1.

Mr. V.S. Rathour, Advocate, for defendant No.2.

It has been submitted that application has been filed yesterday in the Registry, however, the same is not on record. Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record, if otherwise, in order.

Reply to the application, as prayed, be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be also filed within one week thereafter.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

August 23rd, 2024
(saurav pathania)