

**Paramjeet Singh
Vs.
Chander Kumar and anr.**

Civil Suit No. 50 of 2023

01.10.2024 **Present:** Mr. T.S. Chauhan and Mr. Surya Chauhan, Advocates,
for the plaintiff.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Vedhant
Ranta, Advocate, for defendant No.1.

Mr. Arun Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. V.S. Rathour,
Advocate, for defendant No.2.

OMP No. 862 of 2024 in C.S. No.50 of 2023

Reply to the application, as prayed, be filed within
three weeks and the matter be listed thereafter.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

**October 1st, 2024
(saurav pathania)**