

Paramjeet Singh Vs. Chander Kumar and Anr.

C.S. No. 50 of 2023

22.03.2025

Present: Mr. Surya Chauhan, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate, with Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, for defendant No.1.

Mr. Sohan Singh Rathore, Advocate, for defendant No.2.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks time for consideration on OMP No. 862 of 2024 on the ground that the matter has to be argued by Mr. Tara Singh Chauhan, learned Senior Advocate.

At his request, list on **02.04.2025**.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

22nd March, 2025
(sushma)