

Parmjeet Singh cs. Chandan Kumar & Anr.

C.S. No. 50 of 2023.

02.04.2025 Present: Mr. T.S. Chauhan, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Surya Chauhan, Advocate, for the
plaintiff.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate, with
Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, for
defendant No.1.

Mr. S.S. Rathore, Advocate, for defendant
No.2.

Heard for some time. List for
continuation on 30th April, 2025.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

2nd April, 2025.
(Jai)