

Parmjeet Singh vs. Chandan Kumar & another

C.S. No.50 of 2023

30.04.2025 Present: Mr. Surya Chauhan, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, for defendant No.1.

Mr.S.S. Rathore, Advocate, defendant No.2.

Mr. Surya Chauhan, Advocate, appears for the petitioner and submits that the matter is being argued by Senior Advocate Mr. T.S.Chauhan, who is not available today on account of his personal difficulty.

At his request, list on 14th May, 2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

April 30, 2025
(vt)