

Parmjeet Singh vs. Chandan Kumar & another

CS No. 50 of 2023

24.06.2025

Present: Mr. Surya Chauhan, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Pranjali Munjal, Advocate, for defendant No.1.

Mr. S.S. Rathore, Advocate, for defendant No.2.

Replication has been filed.

Counter claim No. 67 of 2024

Written statement has been filed. Learned counsel for the counter claimant seeks time to file replication. Be filed on or before the next date.

List on 5.8.2025.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

24th June, 2025
(kck)