

Parmjeet Singh vs. Chandan Kumar & another

CS No.50 of 2023

05.08.2025 Present: Mr. Surya Chauhan, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, for defendant No.1.

CS No.50 of 2023

Pleadings are already complete.

Counter Claim No.67 of 2024

Replication has been filed. Hence, the pleadings are complete.

List the matter before Registrar(Judicial) for admission and denial of documents on 3rd September, 2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

August 05, 2025
(vt)