

03.09.2025 Present: Mr. Surya Chauhan, Advocate for the plaintiff.

Mr. Ajeet Pal Singh Jaswal and
Mr. Harshit Sharma, Advocate, for
defendant No.2.

Mr. Sohan Singh Rathore, Advocate
for defendant No.2.

As per order of the Hon'ble Court, the case is listed today for admission and denial of the documents by the parties.

Learned counsel for plaintiff submitted that senior counsel is out of station and could not come from Rampur, Shimla, due to blockage of road. More time prayed for admission and denial of the documents.

List before the undersigned on **25.09.2025** for admission and denial of the documents.

Registrar (Judicial)

3rd September, 2025
(Pritam)