

Civil Suit No. 50 of 2023

25.09.2025 Present: Mr. Tara Singh Chauhan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Gunjan Sharma, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Ajeet Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for defendant No.1.

Mr. Sohan Singh Rathore, Advocate, for proforma defendant.

As per the order of Hon'ble Court dated 05.08.2025, the case is fixed for admission and denial of documents. Only plaintiff has filed the documents on record and the defendant has admitted or denied them.

Let the case be listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Registrar (Judicial)

25th Sept., 2025
(Pritam)