

Parmjeet Singh vs. Chandan Kumar & Anr.

C.S. No. 50 of 2023.

06.11.2025 Present: Mr. Surya Chauhan, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, for defendant No.1.

Mr. S.S. Rathore, Advocate, for defendant No.2.

Admission and denial of the documents has been completed. List for framing of issues on 13th November, 2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

6th November, 2025.
(Jai)