

24.06.2026

Present:

Mr. Tara Singh Chauhan, Senior Advocate  
with Mr. Surya Chauhan, Advocate for the  
plaintiff.

Mr. Ajeet Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocate for  
the defendant No.1.

None for the defendant No.2.

No evidence is present. Learned counsel submitted that due to death in the family of the plaintiff no witnesses particularly plaintiff could be produced for evidence. Time prayed. Let evidence be produced on the next date of hearing on self responsibility.

The plaintiff is to be examined through affidavit and advance copy thereof is to be supplied to learned counsel for the defendants.

Now to come up for examination of plaintiff alone on the date to be fixed by the Additional Registrar (Judicial).

**Registrar (Judicial)**

24<sup>th</sup> June, 2026  
(Gst.)